
Table 5: International Security Attitudes by Income (in thousands)

Q31A

Q31B

Q31C

Q31D

Q31E

INCOME
< $20 $20 - 35 $35 - 60 > $60

Priority of UN 
membership

Very important 64% 62% 69% 80%
Somewhat important 3 1 % 30% 25% 17%
Not important 4% 8% 5% 3%
Priority of providing 

aid
Very important 1 5% 20% 24% 3 1 %
Somewhat important 72% 66% 66% 59%
Not important 1 4% 1 4% 10% 1 0%
Priority of NATO
Very important 40% 33% 29% 35%
Somewhat important 51% 51% 58% 54%
Not important 9% 1 6% 1 4% 1 1%
Priority of UN 

peacekeeping
Very important 60% 56% 57% 59%
Somewhat important 37% 36% 38% 38%
Not important 3% 8% 5% 4%
Priority of protecting 

oceans
Very important 88% 87% 91% 91%
Somewhat important 1 1% 1 1% 9% 9%
Not important 1 % 1% 0% 0%
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